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Race 1 Hippo Pro 3 Nursery 7f UK: 1:45 pm

Prize $45,981. 1st $24,465. 2nd $11,480. 3rd $5,736. 4th $2,870. 5th $1,430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:45 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm

SA: 10:15 pm

WA: 8:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Jadhlaan (GB) Jim Crowley M Johnston 828123 6:1-2-1 $29152 17% 67% 6 133
2. Modern Games (IRE) W Buick C Appleby 1215 31-1-0 $14913 33% 67/% 3 131
3. Implore (GB) L Dettori J &T Gosden 21524 51-2-0 $17,860 20% 60% 8 128
4. Ardbraccan (IRE) R L Moore R Hannon 75128 51-1-0 $15282 20% 40% 10 126
5. Bastogne (IRE) James Doyle P D Evans 443313 5:1-0-3 $12,263 20% 80% 4 124
6. Wonderful World (GB)  David Probert M R Channon 861532 51-1-1 $12,133 20% 60% 7 123
7. Bullet Force (IRE) Rossa Ryan KR Burke 3122 3:1-2-0 $19,705 33% 100% 9 123
8. Atrium (GB) J P Spencer C Fellowes 413 3:1-0-1 $13,006 33% 67% 5 123
9. Sed Maarib (USA) David Egan R Varian 2127 3:1-1-0 $12316 33% 6/% 2 121
10. Force Eleven (GB) Hollie Doyle N Tinkler 550 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 112

Race 1 Hippo Pro 3 Nursery: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [F¥ JADHLAAN

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Muteela

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
80f20 YORK Wed 18Aug21 6f CL2
20f13 GOOD Fri30jul2l  6fCL2
8of11 NEWM Thu8Jul2l  6fCLL
1of7 YORK FrillJun2l  5fCL3Nv
20f3  HAYD Thu27May21 5f CL4ANv

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Modern Ideals

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details
1of4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI2
20f10 LEIC  Sun8Aug2l 7fCL4Nv
10of9 NEWM Sat24Jul2l  7f CL4Md
50f10 HAYD Thulul2l  7f CLANv

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Plead

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details
20f6  SAND Sat21Aug2l 7fCL4
1of14 BEVE Wed 11Aug21 7f 96y CL4AMd
50f11 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  7f CLANv
20f8 DONC Fri25Jun21l  7f CLANv
40f10 SAND Frilllun2l  7f CL4MdCh

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $29,152
W&P% 17-67

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey Jim Crowley 133.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))1 9 6/1 Flaming Rib 09-04 st-lbs 5.50L 1:11.59
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))7 12 8/1 Ever Given 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L 1:13.67
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 6 11/1 Lusail 09-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:10.57
st-Ibs
F Norton 09-|(t))5 2 evens Jadhlaan 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:00.25
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-05 5  4/9 Raging 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:04.14
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 3
Jockey W Buick 131.0kg Prizemoney $14,913
Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09]%5 3 $3.1 Modern Games 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%8 2 5/6 Cresta 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:24.84
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%5 1 5/2 Modern Games 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:26.73
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-02 6  5/1 MrMccann 09-08 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:28.53
st-lbs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 8
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,860
Win Range 1496m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(l))7 5 10/3 Hamaki 08-13 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:30.66
st-Ibs
KT O'neill 09-|(l))5 2 5/1 Implore 09-05 st-lbs 1.00L 1:33.16
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))2 11 11/4 Atrium 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:28.88
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))5 6  2/1 Encountered 09-05 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:26.91
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))5 2 15/2 Native Trail 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:34.3
st-Ibs
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*" | ARDBRACCAN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Bosphorus Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Merriebelle Irish Farm Limited & Partn

Colours Dark green and white diabolo, white and dark green diabolo on sleeves,

dark green and white quartered cap

Race Details Track
70f10 NEWM Sat7Aug2l  7fCL1 Good
50f13 GOOD Thu29Jul21 7fCL2 Soft

1of9 NEWM Sat10Jul2l  7f CL3Md Good
20f8 NEWM Sat26Jun2l 7f CLAMd Good
80of9 KEMP Wed 2Jun21 6f CL5Md Synth

[i[ I BASTOGNE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Wavebreak

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Kent & Partner 1

Colours White, maroon cross of lorraine, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
40f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI2 Good
40f16 YORK Thu19Aug2l 7fCL2 Good
30f13 GOOD Thu29Jul21 7fCL2 Soft
30f7 AYR  Mon5Jul2l  7f 50y CL4Nv Soft
1of12 LEIC  Mon 7Jun2l 6f CL5Md Good

" |3 WONDERFUL WORLD

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam La Gifted

Breeder Unknown

Owners George Materna & Roger Badley

Colours Dark blue, royal blue epaulets and armlets, pink cap

Race Details Track
80of11 RIPO  Mon 30Aug2l 6f CL1 Good
60f20 YORK Wed 18Aug21 6f CL2 Good
1of9 BRIG Fri6Aug2l  6f CL5Nv Good
30f10 BATH Tue6Apr21  5f CL6Nv Good
20f9 DONC Sat27Mar21 5fCL4 Good

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 10
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $15,282
Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09—|(tJ)0 3 6/1 Majestic Glory 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:25.83
st-lbs
S M Levey 09—|(tJ)6 2 16/1 Aswan 09-05 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:30.25
st-lbs
S M Levey 09—|(tJ)0 2 13/2 Ardbraccan 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:26.9
st-lbs
P J Dobbs ()9—|(tl)0 6 20/1 Inspiral 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:27.09
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09-00 11  33/1 Sunstrike 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:14.17
st-lbs
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 4
Jockey James Doyle 124.0kg Prizemoney $12,263

Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-3  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 08]%)2 4 Modern Games 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
K Schofield 08-|(t))3 28/1 Harrow 08-04 st-Ibs 4.251 1:23.16
st-Ibs
P Jamin 09-|(t))2 14 50/1 Aswan 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:30.25
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))6 5 5/6 Vaccine 09-02 st-lbs 6.50L 1:33.99
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-05 1  5/2 Bastogne 09-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:11.78
st-lbs
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 7
Jockey David Probert 123.0kg Prizemoney $12,133

Win Range 1202m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Mitchell 09—|(l))3 1 16/1 Flotus 08-12 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:11.78
st-1bs

D Probert 08—|(l))5 16 16/1 Flaming Rib 09-04 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:11.59
st-lbs

D Probert 09-03 4 13/8 Wonderful World 09-03 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-Ibs 1:11.92

C Bishop 09—|(l))5 4 evens Blue Collar Lad 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:03.07
st-1bs

J Doyle 09—|(l))3 8  7/2 Chipotle 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 1:01.34
st-lbs
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" g2 BULLET FORCE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Ard Na Sidhe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI2 Good
1of5 MUSS Wed 25Aug21 7f 33y CL4Md Good
20f6  SAND Thu5Aug2l 1m CL4Md Soft
20f11 SAND Thu22Jul21 7f CLAMd Good
.+ B ATRIUM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Hail Shower
Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Pergol
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
40of7 CHES SunlAug2l 7fCL4Nv Soft
1of1l ASCO Sat10Jul2l  7f CL4Nv Good
30f8 DONC Fri25Jun21l  7f CL4Nv Good
Ty
JIIK A sep MAARIB

2 year old ch unknown

Sire American Pharoah Dam Sea Of Snow

Breeder Unknown

Owners KHK Racing Ltd

Colours Yellow and black stripes, halved sleeves
Race Details Track
20f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI2 Good
1of11 BEVE Tue27Jul2l 796y CL5Nv Good
20f10 SALI  Sun1ljul21l 7f CL4Nv Soft
70f12 LEIC  Tue lun21  6f CLAMd Good

oXs [ FORCE ELEVEN

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Grace Hull
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ron Hull

Jockey
R Ryan

ClLee
R Ryan
ClLee

Colours Yellow, black cross belts, yellow and black halved sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
50f5 MUSS Wed 25Aug21 7f 33y CL4Md Good
50f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f CL5Nv Synth
10 of 10 REDC  Sun 18Jul21  7f CL5Nv Good

Trainer K R Burke
Jockey Rossa Ryan 123.0kg
Win Range 1438m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $19,705
W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-1  1st Up 1:0-1-0 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 9 Modern Games 09-05 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 4 4/5 Bullet Force 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L 1:30.6

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 1 11/8 Westover 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:50.43

st-Ibs

09-05 3 20/1 Zechariah 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:30.29

st-Ibs
Trainer C Fellowes Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 123.0kg Prizemoney $13,006

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 09]%5 6 9/4 Nuance 09-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:27.7
st-Ibs
L Steward 09]%2 4 16/1 Atrium 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:28.88
st-lbs
L Steward 09-05 2 18/1 Encountered 09-05 st-lbs 7.75L 1:26.91
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 2
Jockey David Egan 121.0kg Prizemoney $12,316
Win Range 1496m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 08-|(l))9 2 Modern Games 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-|(l))5 7 evens Sed Maarib 09-05 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:33.32
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-|(l))2 10 13/2 Adjuvant 09-06 st-lbs 2.00L 1:34.69
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-05 2 5/1 Dhabab 09-05 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:11.27
st-Ibs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 1
Jockey Hollie Doyle 112.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott 09-|([))5 2 66/1 Bullet Force 09-05 st-lbs 6.50L 1:30.6
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-03 5 200/1 She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-Ibs 1:12.55
F Mcmanoman 09-00 6 100/1 Exminster 09-02 st-lbs 16.50L 1:24.42

st-Ibs
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Race 2 British Stallion Studs EBF Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Str) 1m UK: 2:20 pm
Prize $55,176. 1st $30,289. 2nd $14,219. 3rd $7,112. 4th $3,556. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:20 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:20 pm
NT: 10:50 pm

SA: 10:50 pm

WA: 9:20 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Capital Theory (GB) J Fanning M Johnston 443 2:0-0-1 $13,871 0% 50% 9 131
2. Savvy Victory (IRE) Tom Marquand S P C Woods 24 1:0-0-0 $1671 0% 0% 5 131
3. Shabbab (FR) R L Moore R Hannon 34 2:0-0-1 $3721 0% 50% 8 131
SCRATCHED

5. Tangled Words (IRE) W Buick C Appleby 4 1:0-0-0 $1,200 0% 0% 4 131
6. Beaches (GB) P Hanagan C Hills 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
7. Chef De Partie (GB) Hollie Doyle R Charlton 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128
8. Frantastic (GB) L Dettori J & T Gosden 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
9. Israr (GB) Jim Crowley J &T Gosden 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 128
10. Treble Joy (IRE) James Doyle M Johnston 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128

Race 2 British Stallion Studs EBF Maiden Stakes (GBB Race) (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CAPITAL THEORY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Montalcino

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr J Walker

Colours Lime green, royal blue epaulets and cap

Race Details Track
40f4 DONC Wed8Sep21 1m Cl2md Good
40f16 YORK Fri20Aug2l 7f CL2Md Good
3o0f11 GOOD Sat3Ljul2l  7fCL2Md Soft

b5 £ [P SAVVY VICTORY

¥ 2 year old b unknown
Sire New Bay Dam Highlands Queen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Julian Hui
Colours Yellow, red star, red sleeves, yellow armlets, check cap

Race Details Track
20f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m Cl2md Good
40of5 YARM Sun29Aug2l 7f CLANv Good

‘=" B sHABBAB

L=

il

b

2 year old b unknown

Sire Zelzal Dam One River

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel

Track
Good

Race Details
30f 7 GOOD Sun29Aug2l 1m CL4Md

40f10 FFOS  Wed 11Aug21 7f 80y CL5Nv Good

I3 TANGLED WORDS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Linda Radlett
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Track
Good

Race Details
40f6 NEWM Fri27Aug2l  7f CL4ANv

A | 3 BEACHES

2 year old b unknown

Sire Churchill Dam Know Me Love Me
Breeder Unknown

Owners Julie Martin & David R Martin & Partn

Colours Dark blue and yellow (halved), dark blue sleeves, yellow cap

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 9
Jockey J Fanning 131.0kg Prizemoney $13,871
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-05 9 Israr 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning (g?l(t))i 17 22/1 Hoo Ya Mal 09-05 st-lbs 6.75L 1:24.2
J Fanning 0?-|(t))0 9 22/1 Imperial Fighter 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:34.22
st-Ibs

Trainer S P C Woods Barrier 5
Jockey Tom Marquand 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,671
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09—|(t))5 5 Israr 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Muscutt 09-05 1  8/1Find 09-05 st-lbs 13.25L 1:23.98
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 8
Jockey R L Moore 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,721
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey O9-|(t))1 1 13/2 Berkshire Rebel 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:38.6
st-Ibs
THHansen  09-05 3 11/1 Last Hoorah 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 1:34.58
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 4
Jockey W Buick 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-00 4 10/3 Razzle Dazzle 09-00 st-lbs 8.50L 1:25.91
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey P Hanagan 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
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" [EB CHEF DE PARTIE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Nessina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Brook Farm Bloodstock

Colours Mauve, white spots, white cap, mauve spots

1 ¢ B FrRanTASTIC

2 year old b unknown
Sire Frankel Dam Rhadegunda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A E Oppenheimer

Colours Black and white (halved), sleeves reversed, red cap
Race Details Track
30of4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m Cl2md Good

vl

M’ EXIsRAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Taghrooda

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
1of4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m Cl2md Good

' [T)] TREBLE JOY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kitten's Joy Dam Three Hearts
Breeder Unknown

Owners Teme Valley

Trainer R Charlton Barrier 6
Jockey Hollie Doyle 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 7
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-02 7 Israr 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 10
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-02 10  $10 Israr 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey James Doyle 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Maroon, yellow hoops, maroon sleeves, yellow cap
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Race 3 Mondialiste Leger Legends Classified Stakes (Str) 1m

UK: 2:50 pm

Prize $20,636. 1st $10,096. 2nd $4,740. 3rd $2,371. 4th $1,185. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Coverham (IRE)

2. Delph Crescent (IRE)

3. Fennaan (IRE)
4. First Dance (IRE)

5. Greek Kodiac (IRE)

1. Mumtaaz (IRE)

8. Shining Aitch (GB)

9. Thrave (GB)

10. Vasco Da Gama (FR)

11. Cloudland (GB)

12. Natural Colour (GB)

Jockey

C Poste

Amy Ryan
Sammy Jo Bell
B P Harding

R Johnson

B J Geraghty
R Winston

M D Grant

N D Fehily

D Crosse
Gary Bardwell

Trainer
Harry Eustace
R A Fahey
Phillip Makin
TP Tate

ML W Bell

C Hills

P J McBride

M Appleby

Miss Gay Kelleway
W Coltherd

S bin Suroor

Last 10

3575220155
6632375341
0908546759
2115536439
9185135622

2439733155
2431365829
4347634835
4359883053
6s0s7
153468

Career
56:7-8-11
51:8-3-8
28:4-2-0
35:5-3-5
30:4-4-4

11:1-1-3
14:2-1-5
32:3-5-4
13:1-0-3
3:0-0-0
5:0-0-1

Race 3 Mondialiste Leger Legends Classified Stakes (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$72,405
$112,652
$55,044
$53,369
$41,845

$13,905
$14,695
$59,543
$3,777
$0
$1,529

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:50 pm

W%
13%
16%
14%
14%
13%

9%
14%
9%
8%
0%
0%

QLD: 11:50 pm
NT: 11:20 pm
SA: 11:20 pm
WA: 9:50 pm

P% Bar Wgt
46% 12 159
37% 10 159
21% 8 159
37% 11 159
40% 7 159

SCRATCHED
45% 1 159
5% 6 159
38% 9 159
31% 4 159

0% 3 154
20% 5 154

SCRATCHED
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i |
° [l COVERHAM
~ 7yearold b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Mark Too

Breeder Unknown

Owners Blue Peter Racing 15

Colours Light blue, dark blue cross belts, dark blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1mClI5 Good  CPoste
50f8 PONT Wed4Aug21l 1m CL4Hcp Soft P Jamin
70f8 SAND Wed 2LJul21 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good T ladd
50f7 YARM Thulul2l  1m CL5Hcp Good T ladd
20f14 KEMP Wed 9Jun2l 1m CL5Hcp Synth P Jamin

X" A DELPH CRESCENT

6 year old gr unknown
Sire Dark Angel Dam Zut Alors
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $72,405
W&P% 13-46

Trainer Harry Eustace
Jockey C Poste 159.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1612m

Career 56:7-8-11 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1st Up 8:1-0-1 2nd Up 7:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-3-7  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

11-05 12 Natural Colour 11-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

08]%)3 7 14/1 Mikmak 08-02 st-lbs 18.25L 1:52.42

st-Ibs

10-|(t))0 5 11/2 C'mon Kenny 09-11 st-lbs 6.50L 2:10.22

st-Ibs

09]%)2 9  10/1 Graystone 08-12 st-lbs 3.25L 1:37.94

st-Ibs

09-10 7  4/1 Conscious 09-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:39.77

st-Ibs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 10
Jockey Amy Ryan 159.0kg Prizemoney $112,652

Win Range 1621m - 2063m W&P% 16-37

- - Career 51:8-3-8 12 Mths 17:4-1-4 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Owners Withernsea Thoroughbred Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 242-1-6  Soft 16:4-1-0 H 2:0-0-1
Colours BLACK, YELLOW yoke, RED disc, WHITE and red halved sleeves, GREEN & """ V-U"1" 000 ool Oft 10:4-1- eavy 29-v-
BLACK quartered cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60of 12 WOLV Thu19Aug21 1m Of 142y CL4Hcp Synth D Nolan 09-|(t))4 20/1 Roman Mist 09-08 st-lbs 4.25L 1:48.21
st-Ibs
6of 7 RIPO  Mon2Aug2l 1m 1f 170y CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan 09-|(t))9 17/2 Myristica 09-02 st-Ibs 32.00L 2:01.76
st-lbs
30f4 RIPO  Sat17Jul2l  1m 1f 170y CL4Hcp Good  CMurtagh 09]%)3 2 7/2 Briardale 09-13 st-lbs 6.25L 2:01.5
st-lbs
20f5 PONT Tue6Jul2l  1m CL5Hcp Soft P Hanagan 09]%)0 6 7/1 Keepup Kevin 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L 1:48.96
st-Ibs
30f7 RIPO  Thul7Jun2l 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good A Mullen 08-|(t))6 8  22/1 Baryshnikov 09-02 st-lbs 4.75L 2:02.33
st-lbs
@ B Trainer Phillip Makin Barrier 8
o) FEN NAAN Jockey Sammy Jo Bell 159.0kg Prizemoney $55,044

6 year old br unknown
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Sanadaat
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1408m - 1614m We&P% 14-21

Career 28:4-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Quiners Mrs Wendy Burdett Firm000-0  Good 14120  Soft6:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, white stripe, white and dark blue chevrons on sleeves, red cap, frm UL-0- 00 il oft o.U-U- eavy UU-U-
white stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
110f11 RIPO  Mon 23Aug21 1m CL4Hcp Good R Scott 09-|(l))1 11 66/1 Challet 09-06 st-Ibs 16.00L 1:39.42
st-Ibs
90f10 BEVE Wed 11Aug21 7f 96y CL4Hcp Good R Scott 09-|(l))2 50/1 Sibaaq 09-05 st-lbs 12.75L 1:31.67
st-Ibs
11 0f 12 MUSS  Sun 25Jul21  7f 33y CL4Hcp Good R Scott 09-|(l))2 28/1 Lion Tower 09-04 st-lbs 15.25L 1:26.25
st-Ibs
8of8 CATT  Wed 14Jul21 7f CL4Hcp Soft T Hamilton 09-"1)3 1 25/1 Muntadab 10-03 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:26.57
st-Ibs
40f8 REDC Sat29Aug20 1m CL3Hcp Soft R Scott 09-|(l))6 10 9/1154clo(%ish Summit 09-09 st-Ibs 5.25L
st-Ibs 4L
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I3 FIRST DANCE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Happy Wedding

Breeder Unknown

Owners T T Racing

Colours Red, black collar and cuffs, old gold cap

Race Details Track
20f9  NEWM Fri27Aug21l 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Sat14Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good
1of11 NEWM Fri23Jul2l  1m CL5Hcp Good
50f13 NOTT Fri16Jul2l  1m Of 75y CL6Hcp Good
30f10 NEWC Thu11Mar21l 1m CL6Hcp Synth
/" """ |B GREEK KODIAC
~ 5yearold b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Greek Easter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Xx And Partner

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
90f10 WIND Thu19Aug2l 1m Of 31y CL3Hcp Good
l1of7 CHEL Tue 10Aug2l 1m CLSHcp Synth
80of8 SAND Wed 21Jul21 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
50f6 BATH Sat12Jun2l 1m CLSHcp Firm
lof6 REDC Mon 31May21 7f CL5 Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Monzza

Breeder Unknown

Owners Faringdon Place 1 Partnership

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow cap
Race Details Track
20f9 WIND Sat28Aug2l 1m Of 31y CL4Hcp Good
40f12 SAND Thu5Aug2l 1m CL5Hcp Soft
30f7 SAND Wed 21Jul21 1m CL4Hcp Good
90f15 NEWB ThuLul2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
70of7 BATH Fri4Jun2l  1m CL4Hcp Good

Trainer T P Tate
Jockey B P Harding 159.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2016m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $53,369
W&P% 14-37

Career 35:5-3-5 12 Mths 9:2-1-2 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T P Queally 09-|(t))9 5 11/2 Mille Miglia 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 2:08.58
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 08]%)0 8  11/1 First Dance 08-10 st-bs L 1:38.9
st-Ibs
J Gordon 09-|(t))5 2 10/1 First Dance 09-05 st-Ibs L 1:40.04
st-Ibs
A Elliott 09-|(t))8 33/1 Cliffcake 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:43.88
st-Ibs
J P Sullivan 09-02 1 12/1 Pallas Dancer 09-06 st-lbs 3.25L 1:43.74
st-Ibs
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 7
Jockey R Johnson 159.0kg Prizemoney $41,845
Win Range 1408m - 2012m W&P% 13-40
Career 30:4-4-4 12 Mths 14:3-2-3 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CFallon 08]%4 25/1 Via Serendipity 09-06 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:41.56
st-lbs
D E Hogan 09]%2 8  9/2 Greek Kodiac 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:39.09
st-lbs
AJary 09]%9 8 25/1 C'mon Kenny 09-11 st-lbs 9.25L 2:10.22
st-lbs
H Doyle 09-05 7 7/2 Kee}per's Choice 09-07 st-Ibs 11.00L
st-1bs 1:38.34
S D Sousa 09-13 2 4/6 Greek Kodiac 09-13 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:25.44
st-lbs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey B J Geraghty 159.0kg Prizemoney $13,905
Win Range 1609m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-3  1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 09-|(l))2 7 11/2 Noble Patron 09-10 st-lbs 1.50L 1:41.68
st-lbs
R Havlin 09-”1)3 12 11/2 Crema Inglesa 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 1:44.92
st-lbs
T Marquand 09-|(l))1 7 10/1 Lyndon B 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:42.27
st-Ibs
C Fallon 09-|(l))2 2 22/1 True Scarlet 09-09 st-Ibs 11.50L 2:08.64
st-Ibs
R Ffrench 09-|(l))1 8  7/2 Buckingham 09-05 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:40.
st-Ibs
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" [EJ SHINING AITCH

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Light Shine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Howard J Cooke & Mr P J McBride

Colours Dark blue, red stripe and armlets, yellow cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track

20f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1mCI5 Good

40f9 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good

30f11 NEWB Thu22Jul2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Good

1of14 NOTT Mon5Jul2l  1m 2f 50y CL6Hcp Good

30f10 YARM Fri28May21 1m 2f 23y CL6Hcp Good
" [EJ THRAVE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Feis Ceoil

Breeder Unknown

Owners Midest 1

Colours Royal blue, red stars, red and yellow striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

40of4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1mClI5 Good

30f11 SOUT  Sun15Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Synth

4of7 LEIC  Wed28Jul21 7f CL5Hcp Good

70f12 CHES  Fri9Jul2l 7f CL5Hcp Soft

60f6  AYR  Tue22Jun2l 1m CL5Hcp Good
VASCO DA GAMA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Some Spirit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Capla Developments, G Kelleway &Partne
Colours Dark blue, emerald green hollow box

Race Details Track
40f9 CHEL Sat21Aug2l 1m CL5Hcp Synth
30f7 CHEL Tue 10Aug2l 1m CL5Hcp Synth
50f10 WIND Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good
90f9 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  7f CL3Hcp Good
80of8 KEMP Wed 30Jun2l 1m CL4Hcp Synth

Trainer P J McBride Barrier 6
Jockey R Winston 159.0kg Prizemoney $14,695
Win Range 1609m - 2057m W&P% 14-57
Career 14:2-1-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Winston 11-|(t))5 6 Natural Colour 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Hutchinson 10-|(t))0 5/1 New Heights 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:10.69
st-lbs
M S Brotherton 10-|(t))7 9 4/1 Estrela Star 09-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 2:06.94
st-lbs
M S Brotherton 10-|(t))7 4 9/4 Shining Aitch 10-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:16.99
st-lbs
CShepherd ~ 09-09 6 17/2 Glencora 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 2:10.58
st-lbs
Trainer M Appleby Barrier 9
Jockey M D Grant 159.0kg Prizemoney $59,543
Win Range 1222m - 1621m W&P% 9-38
Career 32:3-5-4 12 Mths 19:2-2-4 1st Up 7:1-1-0 2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-1  Soft 9:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M D Grant 11—|(l))5 9 Natural Colour 11-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))0 3 7/2 Praxeology 09-12 st-lbs 3.00L 1:16.79
st-Ibs
F Larson 10—|(l))0 2 9/1 Daniel Deronda 10-02 st-lbs 2.75L 1:25.33
st-Ibs
F Larson 09—&)1 8  28/1 Coul Queen 09-05 st-lbs 11.25L 1:31.7
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 10-00 4 11/2 Flying Moon 09-01 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:39.82
st-lbs
Trainer Miss Gay Kelleway Barrier 4
Jockey N D Fehily 159.0kg Prizemoney $3,777
Win Range 1599m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 09-|(l))9 6 7/2 Lafan 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:37.07
st-lbs
W Carson 09-|(l))7 5  5/1 Greek Kodiac 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:39.09
st-lbs
W Carson 09-|(l))7 7 66/1 Glen Esk 09-06 st-lbs 1.75L 2:12.34
st-lbs
M S Brotherton 09-|(l))7 2 14/1 Spirited Guest 09-13 st-Ibs 21.75L 1:27.04
st-lbs
S W Kelly 09-|(l))2 6  12/1 Tahitian Prince 09-07 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:38.76
st-lbs
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b4 [E] CLOUDLAND

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Dream Book
Breeder Unknown

Owners Coltherd Racing Club

Colours White, red star, red sleeves, white spots

Race Details
60of9 CATT  Wed 25Aug2l 7f CLSNv

110f 11 DUND Sat10Apr21 1m 2f 150y CLMd
70f14 DUND Fri90ct20  7fCLMd

NATURAL COLOUR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Safiyna
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details

1of4 DONC Wed8Sep21 1mClI5

50f9 BATH Wed 4Aug2l 1m 2f 37y CL5Hcp
30f8 YARM Wed 14Jul21 1m 2f 23y CL5MdHcp
40f12 NOTT Thu24Jun2l 1m Of 75y CL4Nv
60f7 BEVE TuellMay2l 1m Of 100y CL5Md

Track
Good

Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer W Coltherd Barrier 3

Jockey D Crosse 154.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Robinson 09-|(t))0 25/1 Adabbah 09-00 st-Ibs 15.50L 1:26.27
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-|(t))2 12 14/1 Maar 09-02 st-lbs 15.75L 2:16.91
st-Ibs
N G Mccullagh 08-11 5 33/1 Allagar 08-09 st-lbs 6.50L 1:27.12
st-Ibs
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 5
Jockey Gary Bardwell 154.0kg Prizemoney $1,529
Win Range 1609m W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G Bardwell 11-00 5  $13 Natural Colour 11-00 st-lbs L

E J Walsh 35'5’3 9/2 Sky Bright 09-05 st-lbs 6.00L 2:08.31

S B Kirrane Sglgg 3 4/1 The Thunderer 09-03 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:05.26
S B Kirrane Sglﬁ 4 28/1 Taraashoq 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:45.08

P J Mcdonald (E%:OE 3 12/1 Timeless Soul 09-01 st-Ibs L 1:53.84
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Race 4 Japan Racing Association Sceptre Fillies' Stakes (Fillies' And Mares'

Group 3) 7f

UK: 3:25 pm

Prize $147,138. 1st $84,825. 2nd $32,159. 3rd $16,094. 4th $8,017. 5th $4,024. 6th $2,019.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Double Or Bubble (IRE)
2. Highfield Princess (FR)

3. Glesga Gal (IRE)

4, Just Beautiful (GB)

5. Loch Lein (IRE)
6. Meu Amor (FR)
1. Potapova (GB)
8. Statement (IRE)
9. Sunset Bay (GB)

10. Sweet Enough (GB)
11. Undertheboardwalk

(IRE)

12. Wren's Breath (IRE)

Jockey

Jack Mitchell
Jason Hart
James Doyle
S De Sousa
Tom Marquand
Rossa Ryan
R L Moore
W Buick
Rob Hornby
R Havlin
David Egan

Hollie Doyle

Trainer

CFWwall

JJ Quinn

H Palmer

| Furtado

Mrs J Harrington
M LW Bell

Sir Michael Stoute
M Meade

E Walker

J & T Gosden

B J Meehan

H De Bromhead

Last 10
2212951511
4231121350
x3301s192s
12611511
3314450512
x0134s2431
x4s91s1
X56382s1s2
x211262s64
x11125s8
x1

x12

Career
8:4-3-0
18:7-4-3
9:2-2-2
6:4-1-0
9:2-1-2
9:2-1-2
4:2-0-0
7:1-3-1
9:2-3-0
6:3-1-0
1:1-0-0

2:1-1-0

Prize
$150,186
$259,609

$41,028
$54,710
$32,159
$84,318
$18,101
$43,432
$29,909
$22,418

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:25 am

W%
50%
39%
22%
67%
22%
22%
50%
14%
22%
50%

$6,819 100%

$52,008

50%

QLD: 12:25 am
NT: 11:55 pm
SA: 11:55 pm

WA: 10:25 pm

P% Bar Wgt
8% 7 128
78% 128
67% 124
83% 124
56% 124
56% 124
50% 12 124
1% 9 124
56% 10 124
67% 8 124
100% 6 124

U A = W N

100% 11 124

Race 4 Japan Racing Association Sceptre Fillies' Stakes (Fillies' And Mares' Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DOUBLE OR BUBBLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Mango Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Fustok

Colours Terracotta, black cap

Race Details Track
20f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good
20f6  GOOD Sun29Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
10f12 PONT Sun15Aug2l 6fCL1 Good
20f8 CHEL Sun4jul2l  7fCL1 Synth
90f12 ROYA Wed16Jun21 1m CL1 Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Pure lllusion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Trainers House Enterprises Ltd

Colours Red, yellow star
Race Details Track
40f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good
20f9 YORK Sat21Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
30f12 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 7fCL1 Soft
1of8 CHEL Sun4jul2l  7fCL1 Synth
10f28 ROYA Thul7Jun2l 7fCL2Hcp Good

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Crystany

Breeder Unknown

Owners Next Wave Racing / E Tynan / E Babingt
Colours White, red hoops, purple sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI1 Good
%Zof 12 PONT Sun15Aug2l 6fCL1 Good
30f10 SAND Sat3Jul2l  ImCL1 Soft

16 0f 21 ROYA Fri18Jun21  1m CL2Hcp Heavy
10f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth

Jockey

J Mitchell
J Mitchell
J Mitchell
J Mitchell
J Doyle

Jockey
J Hart

D Allan
J Hart
J Hart
J Hart

Trainer C F Wall
Jockey Jack Mitchell 128.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $150,186
W&P% 50-88

Career 8:4-3-0 12 Mths 7:3-3-0  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))2 7 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
09-|(t))0 4 85/40 Toro Strike 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:23.62
st-lbs
09-02 2 5/4 Double Or Bubble 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L
st-Ibs 1:15.37
09-00 1 7/4 Hizghﬁeld Princess 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L
st-Ibs 1:27.69
09-00 4  7/1Indie Angel 09-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:39.92
st-lbs
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 2
Jockey Jason Hart 128.0kg Prizemoney $259,609

Win Range 1401m - 1454m W&P% 39-78

Career 18:7-4-3 12 Mths 15:7-4-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:6-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 2 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

09]%3 3 17/2 Space Blues 09-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:22.6

st-lbs

09]%3 17 9/2 Last Empire 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L 1:30.77

st-lbs

09-00 7 15/8 Hizghﬁeld Princess 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L

st-lbs 1:2269

08-11 31 18/1 Hisqhﬁeld Princess 08-11 st-Ibs 1.25L

st-1bs 1:25.96
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 3
Jockey James Doyle 124.0kg Prizemoney $41,028

Win Range 1441m W&P% 22-67

Career 9:2-2-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2  1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 08-”1)2 3 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
P Mulrennan  08-12 14  16/1 Double Or Bubble 09-02 st-bs 7.00L
st-Ibs 1:15.37
J Doyle 09-|(l))0 3 9/1 Auria 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:44.19
st-lbs
M Crehan 08-”1)0 10  18/1 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs 32.25L 1:44.14
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))3 6 13/2 Glesga Gal 09-03 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:28.07
st-Ibs
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I JUST BEAUTIFUL

3 year old br unknown

Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Astrelle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary White & The Giggle Factor

Colours Red, white hoop, red sleeves, white stars

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $54,710
W&P% 67-83

Trainer | Furtado
Jockey S De Sousa 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1438m

Career 6:4-1-0 12 Mths 7.5-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good S D Sousa 08]%)2 1 $4.5 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
20f8 DEAU Sat14Aug2l 1ImCL Soft C Demuro 08]%)2 Cloudy Dawn 08-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:41.32
st-lbs
60f 13 NEWM Fri9Jul21 Im CL1 Good  J Haynes 08]%)2 6  40/1 Snow Lantern 08-12 st-lbs 2.25L 1:35.93
st-Ibs
l1of1l MUSS Sat5Jun2l  7f33yCL1 Good  J Haynes 08-|(t))5 2 8/1 Just Beautiful 08-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:25.29
st-lbs
10f10 CHEL Wed 28Apr21 7f CL5Nv Synth  J Haynes 09-|(t))5 4 6/4 Just Beautiful 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:24.47
st-lbs
H LOCH I.EI N Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4
Jockey Tom Marquand 124.0kg Prizemoney $32,159
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m - 1400m W&P% 22-56
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Ashley Hall
gfvjﬁgfsrl\ljl?fj‘g;"n”Bmsnan Career92-12 12 Mths 8202 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Emerald green, orange seams, emerald green sleeves, orange cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 40-1-2 Heavy 11-0-0
emerald green star Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good T Marquand 08]%)2 4 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
30f15 TIPP  Thu 26Aug2l 7f110y CL1 Soft S Foley 09-|(t))2 7 8/1 Pearls Galore 09-10 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:36.61
st-lbs
10of9 DEAU Sunllul2l 7fCL Heavy S Pasquier 08]%)1 Loch Lein 08-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:25.31
st-lbs
40f16 CURR Sat26Jun2l 6f CLL Good S Foley 08]%)1 1 14/11R1c§nzwantic Proposal 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 12.
40f13 CURR Wed2Jun21 6fCL1 Soft S Foley 09-|(t))0 13 12/1 Sonaiyla 09-08 st-lbs 3.00L 1:14.23
st-lbs
Y n Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 5
M EU AMOR Jockey Rossa Ryan 124.0kg Prizemoney $84,318
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m - 1385m W&P% 22-56
Sire Siyouni Dam Enraptured
gfvjﬁgfsrknq'é“g;"c?ng - Career92-12 12 Mths81-12 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 21-0-1
Colours Violet, white quartered cap Firm 0:0-.0-0 G?od .5:2-0-1 Soft 3:0.-0-1 Heavy 1:9-1-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJZPL of DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good R Ryan 08—&)2 5 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
110f 12 GOOD Wed 28Jul21  7f CL1 Soft R Ryan 08]%)0 11 12/1 Last Empire 09-03 st-Ibs 17.00L 1:30.77
st-Ibs
1of8 CARL Wed 23Jun21 6f195y CL1 Good R Kingscote 09—|(l))0 6 3/1 Meu Amor 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L 1:26.21
st-Ibs
3of4 EPSO FridJun2l  7fCL1 Soft T Marquand 08—|(l))9 3 9/4 Mehmento 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:27.48
st-Ibs
4of 7 LING Sat8May2l 7fCLL Soft B A Curtis 08-06 8 11/2 Axana 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:24.07

st-Ibs
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POTAPOVA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Safina
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $18,101
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute
Jockey R L Moore 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Owners Cheveley Park Stud Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good R L Moore 08]%)2 12 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
40f10 SAND Sat21Aug2l 1mCL1 Good P J Dobbs 08]%)2 7 8/1 Saffron Beach 08-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:42.73
st-Ibs
90f11 ROYA Fril8un2l 1mCL1 Heavy R Kingscote 09-|(t))0 7 14/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:43.13
st-Ibs
1of7 REDC Mon 17May21 7f CL5Nv Good D Tudhope 09-|(t))4 8  1/5 Potapova 09-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:25.01
st-Ibs
lof6 CHEL Thu26Nov20 7f CL3Nv Synth R L Moore 08]%)2 3 5/1 Potapova 08-12 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:25.07
st-Ibs
n STATEM ENT Trainer M Meade Barrier 9
Jockey W Buick 124.0kg Prizemoney $43,432

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Fact Or Folklore
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ballylinch Stud 1

Colours Emerald green, orange epaulets and armlets, orange cap, white star

Win Range 1308m W&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good W Buick 08#}2 9 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs L
12 st-lbs
60of10 SAND Sat3Jul2l  1mCL1 Soft R L Moore 09]%0 5 7/4 Auria 09-00 st-lIbs 5.25L 1:44.19
st-lbs
30f8 EPSO Sat5Jun2l  1m0f 113y CL1 Soft D Egan 08]%8 5  7/4 Parent's Prayer 09-06 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:44.25
st-lbs
8of 11 NEWM Sun2May2l 1mCL1 Good W Buick 09]%0 3 7/1 Mother Earth 09-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:36.37
st-lbs
20f17 NEWB Sun18Apr21 7fCL1 Good W Buick 09]%0 10  18/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L 1:24.44
st-Ibs
n SUNSET BAY Trainer E Walker Barrier 10
Jockey Rob Hornby 124.0kg Prizemoney $29,909
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 22-56
Sire Cable Bay Dam Light Of Love
Breeder Unknown 9.3, 9.2, 0.1- 0-0-
Owners Brightwalton Bloodstock Ltd :a ree(; 3 (2) (3) 0 22 I\lclltl61.511;) f) 30 ;stﬂU2p.12.(§)01 0 ﬁnd UpOIZ(.)OOOOO
Colours Turquoise, navy blue collar and cuffs, check cap irim L:0-0- 000°0:1-3- oft 2.9 eavy V.0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCI1 Good R Hornby 08-”1)2 10 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
20f7 NEWB Sat 14Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good  H Doyle 09-|(l))2 8 7/2 Aratus 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.42
st-Ibs
1of6  SAND Wed 21Jul21 7f CL4Hcp Good O Murphy 09-|(l))7 6  6/4 Sunset Bay 09-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:28.9
st-Ibs
10of9 NEWB Tue22Jun2l 7f CL5Hcp Soft O Murphy 09-|(l))4 3 evens Sunset Bay 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.85
st-Ibs
20f10 SALI  Sun13Jun2l 7f CL5Hcp Good O Murphy 09-|(l))6 4 6/41T2réx0ige Waterbury 09-13 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 28,
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] ©
NIl X sweer eNougH
S 3year old b unknown
Sire Lope De Vega Dam Tesoro
Breeder Unknown
Owners Lordship Stud
Colours Dark blue and pink stripes, pink sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good
%Zof 12 YORK  Thu 19Aug2l 7f CL2Hcp Good
l1of6  YARM Wed4Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good
1of8 NEWM Sat17Jul2l  7f CLAMd Good
20f16 NEWM Thu 24Jun21 7f CLANv Good

'/ ] UNDERTHEBOARDWALK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Fusion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W A Harrison-Allan

Colours Yellow, red sash, red cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good
12

10f10 SALI  Thu12Aug2l 7f CL5Nv Good

g ] WREN'S BREATH

3 year old b unknown
Sire Elzaam Dam Babylonian
Breeder Unknown

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey R Havlin 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1612m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $22,418
W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Havlin 08]%)2 8 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 08-|(t))5 5/1 Sweet Enough 08-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:23.44
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(t))5 2 5/6 Sweet Enough 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:38.09
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(t))0 5  7/4 Sweet Enough 09-00 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:24.58
st-Ibs
N Mackay 09-00 1 10/1 Passionova 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:24.16
st-Ibs
Trainer B J Meehan Barrier 6
Jockey David Egan 124.0kg Prizemoney $6,819

Win Range 1402m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 08#}2 6 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 08-11 2 11/2 Undertheboardwalk 08-11 st-lbs 1.25L
st-1bs 1:30.41
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 11
Jockey Hollie Doyle 124.0kg Prizemoney $52,008

Win Range 1193m W&P% 50-100

- Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners David Howden & Peter Molony Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White and purple (quartered), purple and white diabolo on sleeves, irm 9:0-0- ?0 b ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
quartered cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCl1 Good  H Doyle 08]%)2 1 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-bs L
12 st-lbs
1of13 NAAS Wed 21Jul21 6f CL1 Good G F Carroll 09—|(l))3 12 17/2 Wren's Breath 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:10.68
st-Ibs
20f15 NAVA Sat10jul2l  5f 164y CLMd Good WM Lordan 09—|(l))2 2 12/1 Stag Night 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.31
st-Ibs
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Race 5 Cazoo Scarbrough Stakes (Listed) 5f UK: 4:00 pm
Prize $82,766. 1st $47,715. 2nd $18,089. 3rd $9,053. 4th $4,510. 5th $2,262. 6th $1,137. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am
For: 2YO plus. QLD: 1:00 am
NT: 12:30 am

SA: 12:30 am

WA: 11:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arecibo (FR) J P Spencer RM H Cowell 4842216157 374-8-2  $315875 11% 38% 1 137
2. Duke Of Firenze (GB)  Joanna Mason D C Griffiths 7505631055 113:12-9-8  $272117 11% 26% 5 137
3. Khaadem (IRE) Jim Crowley C Hills 1545230544 17:4-2-2  $433117 24% 47% 2 137
4. Live In The Moment R Havlin A West 2235111121 15:5-4-1  $120340 33% 67% 3 137

(IRE)

5. Tarboosh (GB) Connor Beasley P T Midgley 3937476515 50:12-5-6  $284,568 24% 46% 4 137
SCRATCHED

1. Blackberry (GB) G Lee B Smart 4195551011 9:4-0-0 $41,156 44% 44% 6 131

Race 5 Cazoo Scarbrough Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ARECIBO

6 year old b unknown
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Oceanique
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T W Morley
Colours Orange and purple (quartered), emerald green sleeves and cap

Trainer R M H Cowell
Jockey J P Spencer 137.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1200m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $315,875
W&P% 11-38

Career 37:4-8-2 12 Miths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-3-2  Soft 12:2-4-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5fClL Good  J P Spencer 09]%)1 1 Khaadem 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs

8of 14 YORK Fri20Aug2l 5fCL1 Good  J P Spencer 09]%)1 15 33/1 Winter Power 09-06 st-lbs 5.50L 0:56.72
st-lbs

40f13 GOOD Fri30ul2l  5fCL1 Soft  J P Spencer 09-|(t))2 12 28/1 Suesa 08-09 st-lbs 6.50L 0:59.35
st-Ibs

20f10 SAND Sat3Jul2l  5fCL1 Soft J P Spencer 09-|(t))3 7 8/11%%%15 From The Dark 09-03 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-lbs 02.

20f16 ROYA Tue15Jun2l 5fCL1 Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))5 15 28/1 Oxted 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.03
st-lbs

n DUKE OF FIRENZE Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 5
Jockey Joanna Mason 137.0kg Prizemoney $272,117

12 year old ch unknown
Sire Pivotal Dam Nannina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Adlam & Griffiths

Colours Red, royal blue cross belts, red sleeves, royal blue stars, red cap, royal

blue star
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f13 BEVE Sat 28Aug2l 5f CL5Hcp Good  J Mason
14 of 16 EPSO  Sat5Jun2l  5f CL2Hcp Soft JF Egan
50f7 CATT  Fri21May21 5f CL4Hcp Heavy D Allan
6of 6 CATT  Mon 10May21 5f CL4Hcp Soft

30f 6 EPSO  Tue 20Apr21 5f CL3Hcp Good

ML’ EJ KHAADEM

5 year old br unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam White Daffodil

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Win Range 1000m - 1207m W&P% 11-26

Career 113:12-9-8 12 Mths 27:3-2-2 1st Up 13:1-0-1  2nd Up 10:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 60:7-3-5  Soft 31:2-2-2 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%)3 5 50/1 Ventura Flame 09-11 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:01.35
st-lbs

08-|(t))0 12 25/1 Mokaatil 08-04 st-Ibs 7.00L 0:55.63
st-Ibs

09]%)2 4 14/1 Isle Of Lismore 08-12 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:03.12
st-Ibs

L Pearson 10-00 4 11/2 A Pint Of Bear 09-02 st-Ibs 13.75L 1:00.28

st-Ibs
L Pearson 08-09 5  5/1 Recon Mission 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 0:55.43
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 2
Jockey Jim Crowley 137.0kg Prizemoney $433,117
Win Range 1009m - 1209m W&P% 24-47
Career 17:4-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 10:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5fCll Good  J Crowley 09-11 2 $2.3 Khaadem 09-11 st-Ibs L

50f9 NEWM Sat 28Aug2l 6f CL1 Good A Atzeni (%l([))i 10 7/2 Summerghand 09-06 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:11.67
40f8 CHES SatlOjul2l  7fCL1 Soft D O'neill (%l(l)); 7 15/2 Safe Voyage 09-05 st-lbs 4.50L 1:25.31
50f13 NEWC Sat26Jun2l 6f CL1Ch Synth D Egan (%l(l)); 8 7/1 Chil Chil 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:11.13
20f6  SALI  Sun13Jun2l 6fCLL Good  J Crowley (E;é:(t)jé 5 11/81I:_1i?§30f Departure 08-11 st-Ibs 2.25L
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@
g n LIVE IN THE MOMENT

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Zebedee Dam Approaching Autumn
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A West
Jockey R Havlin 137.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1025m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $120,340
W&P% 33-67

Owners Steve & Jolene De'lemos Career 15:5-4-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Pink, light blue star, pink sleeves, light blue stars, pink cap, light blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-5-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5fCl1 Good R Havlin 09]%)1 3 Khaadem 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f22 YORK Wed 18Aug21 5f 89y CL2Hcp Good R Havlin 08]%)3 13 12/1 Copper Knight 08-12 st-lbs 0.75L 1:03.11
st-lbs
30f9 CHEL Tue3Aug2l 5fCL3Hcp Synth R Havlin 09]%)0 3 8/1 Raaeb 10-00 st-lbs 0.50L 0:59.47
st-lbs
l1of6  CHEL Sun20Sep20 5fCL2Hcp Synth T Marquand 08]%)3 5 10/30L5i¥?5|n The Moment 08-13 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs :58.
1of11 NEWM Fri 28Aug20 5f CL4Hcp Soft J Lyons 09-|(t))8 12 13/80L§\9/%7In The Moment 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-lbs 59.
2] H TARBOOSH Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 4
Jockey Connor Beasley 137.0kg Prizemoney $284,568
8 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 24-46

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Mullein
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Guys & Dolls & Sandfield Racing (Fia ree(; (? %15 E EZ I\lclltgzilz(;Z ;S:ttu&%lz_ll_l ﬁnd Up;(;OiOél
Colours Royal blue, orange hoops, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, pink cap, royal irm U:U-U- 00 -TeT 0 0Ten eavy 5.U-1-
blue stars Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f4 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5fCll Good  CBeasley 09]%)1 4 Khaadem 09-11 st-bs L
st-Ibs
90f11 BEVE Sat28Aug2l 5fCL1 Good G lee 09-|(t))2 9 25/1Tis Marvellous 09-02 st-Ibs 7.50L 0:59.51
st-Ibs
30f5 NOTT Tue 10Aug2l 5fCL3 Soft K Stott 09-|(t))7 2 7/2 Danzeno 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:00.01
st-Ibs
70f10 YORK Sat10jul2l  5fCL1 Good B Robinson 09-|(t))1 2 25/1 Winter Power 08-08 st-lbs 4.50L 0:58.12
st-Ibs
40of 5 BEVE Tuel5un2l 5fCL3 Good B Robinson 09-|(t))9 1 9/2 Caspian Prince 09-06 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:00.45
st-Ibs
BI.AC KBERRY Trainer B Smart Barrier 6
Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $41,156
3 year old b unknown ‘ Win Range 1007m - 1087m W&P% 44-44
Sire Brazen Beau Dam She's A Worldie
Breeder Unknown A0 9. 1.0 1.0
Owners Mr S Chappell & Partner (Fia ree(; 3 g 8 0 (152 N(Iit2,536(')200 0 ;stﬂuzpllolé) 0 ﬁnd Up0,2610000
Colours Red, royal blue stars, red cap i LH0-L- 00grbi3-L- oft 2.0 €avy U
Jockey 8:3-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40of 7  DONC Sat14Aug2l 5fCL3Hcp Good G lee 09—|(l))2 7 4/1 Blue De Vega 09-08 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:58.86
st-Ibs
10of9 YORK Fri23Jul2l  5f89% CL4Hcp Good  H Shaw 09—|(l))5 10 18/1 Blackberry 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:04.87
st-Ibs
90f10 AYR  Tue22Jun2l 5fCL1 Good G lee 08—&)2 2 33/1 Keep Busy 09-04 st-lbs 9.75L 0:58.08
st-Ibs
50f7 REDC Tue LJun2l  5f CL4Hcp Good G lee 09—|(l))7 3 12/1 Fox Hill 09-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 0:57.85
st-Ibs
50f5 NEWC Tue 200ct20 6f CL2 Synth G Lee 09—|(l))4 1 18/1 Significantly 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:11.7
st-Ibs
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Race 6 | Love Julie Parkes Handicap 1m 2f 43y UK: 4:30 pm

Prize $55,176. 1st $30,289. 2nd $14,219. 3rd $7,112. 4th $3,556. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:30 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:30 am

NT: 1:00 am

SA: 1:00 am

WA: 11:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Faisal (GB) Hollie Doyle J &T Gosden 2s1s11 3:3-0-0 $24,467 100% 100% 4 140

2. Power of Darkness (GB) D C Costello M P Tregoning x619370s0s 16:5-1-2  $132315 31% 50% 2 137

3. Strait Of Hormuz (IRE)  Thore Hammer Jedd O'Keeffe 4883675912 13:3-2-1 $88,113 23% 46% 7 136
Hansen (a3)

4. Anmaat (IRE) Jim Crowley Owen Burrows 1123152 52-2-1 $24529 40% 100% 3 130

5. Maiden Castle (GB) David Probert H Candy 3253253150 11:1-4-2 $21,196 9% 64% 1 129

6. Daheer (USA) Tom Marquand D M Loughnane x04sx151s1 10:3-0-0 $26321 30% 30% 6 125

7. Glentaneous (IRE) R L Moore B J Meehan x27972s12 7:1-3-0 $33425 14% 57% 5 123

Race 6 | Love Julie Parkes Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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FAISAL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Bella Lulu

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Imad Alsagar

Colours Dark green, white stars on sleeves

Race Details Track
20f7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good
10f9 WIND Mon 31May21 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
1of13 WOLV Wed 2Sep20 1m 1f 104y CL5Nv Synth
1of12 LING Tue4Aug20 1m 2fCL5Md Synth

6 year old b unknown

Sire Power Dam Summers Lease

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R C C Villers

Colours Dark blue, red chevron and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPL of 7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good
60f11 NEWB Tue 24Aug2l 1m CL2Hcp Good
l1of5 NEWM Fri13Aug2l 1m CL3Hcp Good
90f14 NEWM Thu8Jul2l  1Im CL3Hcp Good
30f7 BATH Wed 30Jun21 1m CL3Hcp Good
e
/= I STRAIT OF HORMUZ
- " 4year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Sliabh Luachra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Quantum

Colours Pink, large white spots
Race Details Track
40f7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good
80f 10 PONT Fri3Sep2l  1m CL2Hcp Good
80of 13 YORK Sat 21Aug2l 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
30f20 YORK Sat10Jul2l  1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
60of9 EPSO Fri4Jun2l  1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey Hollie Doyle 140.0kg
Win Range 1906m - 2012m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $24,467
W&P% 100-100

Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Doyle 10-|(t))0 4 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(t))7 9 6/4 Faisal 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 2:06.42
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(t))9 10 1/4 Faisal 09-09 st-lbs 2.50L 1:57.03
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-05 2 4/1 Faisal 09-05 st-lbs 2.00L 2:05.78
st-Ibs
Trainer M P Tregoning Barrier 2
Jockey D C Costello 137.0kg Prizemoney $132,315
Win Range 1402m - 1609m W&P% 31-50
Career 16:5-1-2 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 09—&)1 2 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D C Costello 09—|(l))9 16/1 Bear Force One 09-06 st-lbs 3.75L 1:36.52
st-lbs
D CCostello  09-03 3  7/1 Power of Darkness 09-03 st-lbs 1.25L
st-1bs 1:40.02
A Atzeni 09-09 13  9/1 Path Of Thunder 09-11 st-lbs 5.50L
st-1bs 1:36.81
D O'neill 10-00 5  5/1 You're Hired 10-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:40.59
st-lbs
Trainer Jedd O'Keeffe Barrier 7
Jockey Thore Hammer Hansen 136.0kg Prizemoney $88,113
Win Range 1409m - 2051m W&P% 23-46
Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T H Hansen 09-”1)0 7 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Garritty 09-”1)2 9 9/1 Enigmatic 09-04 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:42.94
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(l))0 13 11/1 Migration 09-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:11.35
st-Ibs
T H Hansen 08-|(l))6 10 14/1 Johnny Drama 08-13 st-lbs 0.20L 2:11.82
st-Ibs
H Doyle 08-”1)2 10 5/1 Blue Cup 08-12 st-Ibs 11.50L 2:12.46
st-Ibs
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" [} ANMAAT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Awtaad Dam African Moonlight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track

1of7 DONC Wed 8Sep21l 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good

lof6  BATH Wed 4Aug2l 1m 2f 37y CL3Hcp Good

20f5 NEWB Thu8Jul2l  1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft

30f 11 DONC Fridjun2l  1m CL5Nv Good

1of10 LING Tue4May2l 1m CL5Nv Synth
I3 MAIDEN CASTLE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Nayef Dam Danae

Breeder Unknown

Owners Girsonfield Ltd

Colours Red and grey stripes, grey sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
30f7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good
20f15 SAND Sun22Aug2l 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft

30of6 DONC Sat5Jun2l  1m 2f43y CL3Hcp Good
20f7 WIND Mon 26Apr21 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
30f13 WOLV Mon 120ct20 1m Of 142y CL4Hcp Synth

,‘mk“" K3 DAHEER

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Speightstown Dam Elraazy

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Likely Lads

Colours Black and white stripes, white and black halved sleeves

Race Details Track
UPL of 7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good
13 0of 15 SAND  Sun 22Aug21 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft

4of 5 NOTT Fril6Jul2l  1m 2f 50y CL3Hcp Good
UPL of 7 WOLV  Sat 26Dec20 1m 1f 104y CL2Hcp Synth
1of9 WOLV Sat12Dec20 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $24,529
W&P% 40-100

Trainer Owen Burrows
Jockey Jim Crowley 130.0kg
Win Range 1610m - 2051m

Career 5:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:3-2-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))4 3 $3.75 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))2 4 7/4 Anmaat 09-02 st-lbs 3.75L 2:07.4
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(t))2 4 15/8 Encourage 08-11 st-lbs 0.75L 2:12.77
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(t))9 4 10/3 Bashosh 09-09 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.66
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-02 5  5/6 Anmaat 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L 1:37.15
st-Ibs
Trainer H Candy Barrier 1
Jockey David Probert 129.0kg Prizemoney $21,196
Win Range 1906m W&P% 9-64
Career 11:1-4-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-3  1st Up 6:1-4-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-3  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09]%3 1 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Clutterbuck 09]%9 7/1 Silver Gunn 08-10 st-lbs 0.30L 2:09.9
st-lbs
D Probert 09-08 2 7/2 n/a0.75L 21141
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-00 4  2/1 n/al 2:09.08
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-10 4  3/1ShaLa La La Lee 09-09 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-1bs 1:48.43
Trainer D M Loughnane Barrier 6
Jockey Tom Marquand 125.0kg Prizemoney $26,321
Win Range 1906m W&P% 30-30
Career 10:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

TMarquand 08-13 6 Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L

E Whittington 35”1)8 22/1 Silver Gunn 08-10 st-lbs 15.00L 2:09.9
C Fallon 35”1)5 2 18/1 Possible Man 09-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:08.47
JQuim  0B03 1 9/2 Make It Raints 125t 20223

E Greatrex (E%:(EZ 2 4/1 Daheer 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:58.09
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GLENTANEOUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Spontaneous

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Sinclair And Partners

Colours Emerald green, royal blue sleeves, emerald green cap, white star

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPL of 7 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m 2f 43y Cl2hcp Good

20f12 LING Thu26Aug2l 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good

70f12 LING Thu12Aug2l 1m CL3Hcp Synth

90f9 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft

70f14 ROYA Sat19un2l 1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft

R L Moore 08-11 5
M Dwyer
M Dwyer
L Morris

M Dwyer

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $33,425
W&P% 14-57

Trainer B J Meehan
Jockey R L Moore 123.0kg
Win Range 1610m

Career 7:1-3-0 12 Mths 8:1-3-0 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Anmaat 09-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
08-13
st-Ibs
09-07

7 11/2 Anythingtoday 09-10 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:02.63

6
st-lbs

9

8

4/1 Billhilly 09-09 st-lIbs 3.25L 1:35.06

08-12
st-Ibs
08-07
st-Ibs

16/1 First Light 08-13 st-lbs 4.75L 2:42.9

25/1 Foxes Tales 08-11 st-lbs 6.25L 2:10.4
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Race 7 Visit Doncaster Handicap 5f 143y

UK: 5:00 pm

Prize $17,051. 1st $8,128. 2nd $3,816. 3rd $1,909. 4th $954. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Rock Boy Grey (IRE)
2. Rewaayat (GB)
3. Rayong (GB)
4, Nelson Gay (IRE)
5. Bossipop (GB)
6. Look Out Louis (GB)
7. Wentworth Falls (GB)

9. James Watt (IRE)

10. Al Simmo (GB)

11. Princess Power (IRE)
12. Teruntum Star (FR)
13. Young Tiger (GB)

Jockey

Philip Prince
Jim Crowley

S De Sousa
David Egan
Rob Hornby
Jason Hart
Connor Beasley

G Lee

CLee

Tyler Heard (ab)
P Hanagan

P Mathers

Trainer

D M Loughnane
C Hills

K R Burke

R Hughes

T D Easterby

Miss J A Camacho
G A Harker

P T Midgley
Steph Hollinshead
N Tinkler

D C Griffiths

TP Tate

Last 10

xs11274824
x854252411
x65504s560
4486543115
x052804313
32131s217s
1256542808

x629131892
2121115045
x573465s22
x084617xs8
x995459261

Race 7 Visit Doncaster Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
25:4-6-2
16:3-3-2
17:2-1-1
15:3-1-4

83:9-15-9
27:6-2-4
47:6-8-4

35:4-6-7
10:4-1-1
33:5-5-4
58:9-3-2
53:7-8-6

Prize
$53,937
$32,420
$56,175
$38,683

$173,227
$71,618
$131,771

$59,770
$30,782
$134,861
$210,225
$61,295

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am

W%
16%
19%
12%
20%
11%
22%
13%

11%
40%
15%
16%
13%

QLD: 2:00 am
NT: 1:30 am
SA: 1:30 am

WA: 12:00 am

P% Bar Wgt
48% 5 138
50% 12 136
24% 7 135
5% 2 134
40% 10 134
4% 13 133
38% 9 132

SCRATCHED
49% 11 130
60% 6 126
2% 1 126
24% 8 120
40% 3 117
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{' [ ROCK BOY GREY

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Encore View

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Likely Lads

Colours White, black stars, striped sleeves and stars on cap

Trainer D M Loughnane Barrier 5

Jockey Philip Prince 138.0kg Prizemoney $53,937

Win Range 1207m - 1225m W&P% 16-48

Career 25:4-6-2 12 Miths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-4-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good P Prince 09-12 5 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L

%zof 12 KEMP Wed 4Nov20 6f CL4Hcp Synth  E Greatrex Sgl(t))g 3 11/2 Rock Boy Grey 09-06 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:11.27
1of12 CHEL Sat100ct20 6f CL4Hcp Synth  E Greatrex Sgl(t))g 3 7/2 Rock Boy Grey 09-05 st-Ibs L 1:11.2

20f16 NOTT Wed 30Sep20 6f CL3Hcp Good  E Greatrex Sgl(t))g 2 18/1 Mokaatil 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:12.45

70f9  GOOD Tue 8Sep20  6f CL4Hcp Good L Morris (E%:OEE 6  10/1 Dream Today 09-12 st-lbs 3.75L 1:12.3
A’ B REWAAYAT b i Gty 16 pmemaney S22

6 year old br unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Rufoof

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Win Range 1207m - 1208m W&P% 19-50

Career 16:3-3-2 12 Mths 4.0-1-0 1stUp7:2-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-2-0  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good  J Crowley 09#}0 12 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
80f9 CHEL Tue3Aug2l 5fCL3Hcp Synth  J Crowley 09]%3 4/1 Raaeb 10-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:59.47
st-lbs
40f8 ASCO Wed 28Apr21 5f CL4Hcp Good  J Crowley 09]%8 6  5/4 Pettochside 08-10 st-lbs 2.25L 1:00.34
st-lbs
20f11 NEWM Tue 13Apr21 5f CL3Hcp Good  J Crowley 09]%1 10 5/2 Arecibo 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 0:57.78
st-lbs
20f8 SALl  Fri21Aug20 5f CL4Hcp Soft D O'neill 09#}2 3 6/5 Just Glamorous 09-05 st-lbs 3.50L 1:01.5
st-Ibs
Rt n RAYONG Trainer K R Burke Barrier 7
Jockey S De Sousa 135.0kg Prizemoney $56,175
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1009m W&P% 12-24
Sire Mayson Dam Lydiate
gmgfsrmgn;mer Racing Co Ltd Career17:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 72-1-1 Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good S D Sousa 09-|(l))9 7 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L
12 st-Ibs
60f9 GOOD Sun29Aug2l 6f CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa 08-”1)2 22/1 Atalanta's Boy 09-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:09.45
st-Ibs
50f5 WIND Mon5Jul2l  5f 21y CL3Hcp Soft Clee 09-|(l))8 4 17/21A01Stl519re Welcome 09-09 st-lbs 10.25L
st-lbs 0L
50f7 CATT  Sat29May21 5f CL3Hcp Soft P Jamin 09-|(l))7 1 16/1 Dave Dexter 08-13 st-Ibs 4.00L 0:59.71
st-lbs
16 of 17 YORK  Thu 13May21 5f CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa 09-00 1 22/1 Copper Knight 08-06 st-lbs 8.25L 0:58.77

st-Ibs
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5 I NELSON GAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Rublevka Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Gander & Partner

Colours Red, large yellow spots, armlets and spots on cap

Race Details Track
40f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
40f13 SAND Sun22Aug2l 5fCL3Hcp Soft
80of13 GOOD Thu29Jul2l 5f CL3Hcp Soft
60of 18 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  5f CL2Hcp Good
50f9 SAND Sat12Jun2l 5fCL1 Good

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Assertive Dam Opopmil

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ambrose Turnbull

Colours Grey, red star on body and cap, red sleeves, grey armlets
Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
12
10 0f 16 RIPO  Sat 14Aug21 6f CL2Hcp Good
50f6  RIPO  Mon 2Aug21 6f CL3Hcp Good
20of5 HAMI Sat3lul2l  6f CL4Hcp Good
8of8 CATT Wed 14Jul21 6f CL4Hcp Soft

. 5 year old b unknown

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Perfect Act

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Victoria Watt & Graeme Howard

Colours Black, pink epaulets, armlets and cap
Race Details Track
30f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
20f8 CATT  Wed 14Jul21 6f CL4Hcp Soft
l1of14 CHES Sat12Jun2l 6f CL4Hcp Good
30f8 REDC Mon 17May21 5f CL3Hcp Good
10f10 WETH Sun25Apr21 5f 110y CL4Hcp Good

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $38,683
W&P% 20-53

Trainer R Hughes
Jockey David Egan 134.0kg
Win Range 1015m - 1222m

Career 15:3-1-4 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 09-|(t))8 2 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-|(t))0 10/1 Be Proud 08-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:00.73
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 09-02 14  28/1 Whenthedealinsdone 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-Ibs 0:58.64
G Rooke 08-|(t))7 16 40/1 Significantly 08-12 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:00.2
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-00 5 14/1 Atalis Bay 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:00.68
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 10
Jockey Rob Hornby 134.0kg Prizemoney $173,227

Win Range 1009m - 1223m W&P% 11-40

Career 83:9-15-9 12 Mths 16:1-4-2 1st Up 8:2-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:3-10-8  Soft 33:5-5-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 48:7-9-5 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09]%8 10 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Allan 09]%9 18  16/1 Mark's Choice 09-00 st-lbs 6.25L 1:11.05
st-lbs
D Allan 09]%2 3 4/1 Fortamour 08-11 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:10.3
st-lbs
E Mccain 10—|%7 5 17/2 Jordan Electrics 09-04 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:11.01
st-lbs
D Allan 10-01 7  16/1 Intrinsic Bond 10-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 1:11.78
st-lbs
Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 13
Jockey Jason Hart 133.0kg Prizemoney $71,618
Win Range 1106m - 1223m We&P% 22-44
Career 27:6-2-4 12 Mths 8:3-2-2 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-0-3  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-1  Dist 17:5-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 09-|(l))7 13 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-”1)1 3 11/4 Intrinsic Bond 10-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:11.78
st-lbs
J P Sullivan 09-|(l))1 2 11/2 Look Out Louis 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:12.7
st-Ibs
C Hardie 09-|(l))4 2 10/3 Kind Review 09-12 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:58.87
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(l))0 4 6/1 Look Out Louis 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:06.82
st-Ibs
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" [E WENTWORTH FALLS

9 year old gr unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Strawberry Morn

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Fall Guys Club

Colours Emerald green, red diamond and armlets, white cap

Trainer G A Harker
Jockey Connor Beasley 132.0kg
Win Range 1018m - 1209m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $131,771
W&P% 13-38

Career 47:6-8-4 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:4-7-4  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 34:5-6-2 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:2-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good  CBeasley 09-06 9  $5.5 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-Ibs L
20f10 NEWM Sat 14Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Good B A Curtis 35%3 4 15/2 Mitrosonfire 09-09 st-lbs 0.20L 1:11.95
50f7 REDC Sun18jul2l  6f CL3Hcp Good S A Gray ggl(t)); 13/2 Zarzyni 09-12 st-lbs 3.25L 1:09.94
60of8 CATT Wed 14Jul21 6f CL4Hcp Soft S A Gray (%li); 2 12/1 Intrinsic Bond 10-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:11.78
50f11 THIR  Wed 30Jun21 6f CL3Hcp Good  SAGray (E%:OE 11 16/1 Rathbone 09-11 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:10.
¥ [N JAMES WATT kG e 500 pmemaney $577

5 year old b unknown

Sire Morpheus Dam Tomintoul Singer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C Priestley & Mr M Hammond

Colours White and black stripes, white sleeves, dark blue stars, black cap

Win Range 1006m - 1061m W&P% 11-49

Career 35:4-6-7 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-2-6  Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 9:0-1-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good G lee 09—|(l))4 1 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L

12 st-lbs

60f9 NEWM Sat28Aug2l 5fCL4Hcp Good M Harley 09—|(l))7 4 10/1 Secretinthepark 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 0:58.68
st-lbs

20f6  THIR  Fri13Aug2l 5f CL4Hcp Good B Robinson 09—|(l))7 4 7/1 Secretinthepark 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:57.
st-lbs

90f10 YORK Sat24Jul2l  5fCL3Hcp Good B S Hughes 11—|(l))5 12 9/1 Soul Seeker 11-07 st-lbs 5.75L 1:00.12
st-lbs

1of15 YORK Fri9Jul21 5f CL4Hcp Good B Robinson 09—|(l))5 3 40/1 James Watt 09-05 st-Ibs 0.20L 0:58.81
st-lbs

AI. SIMMO Trainer Steph Hollinshead Barrier 6
Jockey C Lee 126.0kg Prizemoney $30,782

4 year old b unknown

Sire Al Kazeem Dam Magic Destiny

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ray Bailey

Colours Dark blue, white seams, striped sleeves, dark blue cap

Win Range 1152m - 1223m W&P% 40-60

Career 10:4-1-1 12 Mths 8:4-2-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-1  Dist 6:3-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good  Clee 09-00 6 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L

l1of6  BATH Wed 18Aug2l 5f 160y CL5Hcp Good D CCostello ggl(l)); 3 7/2 Al Simmo 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:10.54
20of5 NEWM Sat3lul2l  6f CL4Hcp Good  H Turner (E%:llé 6 3/1161((1)3? To Remember 09-05 st-lbs 3.50L
1of6 PONT Mon 28Jun2l 6f CL4Hcp Good  Clee 09-02 3 2/1 Al Simmo 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:17.06
1of8 NOTT Wed 2Jun21 6f CL5Hcp Good  Clee (E%:llé 1 4/1 Al Simmo 08-12 st-lbs 1.00L 1:11.9
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" FE1 PRINCESS POWER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Slade Power Dam Flurry Of Hands
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Killoran

Colours Royal blue, white stars, white sleeves, royal blue spots, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
%zof 7 RIPO  Tue31Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Good
70f13 YORK Wed 18Aug21 5f CL2Hcp Good
30of6 THIR  Fri13Aug2l 5f CL4Hcp Good
40f9 THIR  SunlAug2l 5fCL4Hcp Good

434 [ TERUNTUM STAR

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Seralia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Emma Jepson

Colours Pink, mauve stars, mauve sleeves, pink stars and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
12
12 of 14 BEVE  Mon 19Jul21 5f CL5Hcp Good
80of15 YORK Fri9Jul2l 5f CL4Hcp Good
40of 7 HAYD Thu27May21 5f CL4Hcp Soft
6of7 CATT  Fri21May21 6f CL5Hcp Soft

8 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Blades Princess

Breeder Unknown

Owners T T Racing

Colours Red, black collar and cuffs, old gold cap
Race Details Track
UPLof DONC Wed 8Sep21 5f 143y Cldhcp Good
12
90f10 BEVE Thu12Aug2l 5fCL5Hcp Good
90f14 BEVE Mon19Jul21 5f CL5Hcp Good
50f9 PONT Mon 7Jun2l 5f CL5Hcp Good
40f7 NEWM Sat15May21 5f CL4Hcp Good

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $134,861
W&P% 15-42

Trainer N Tinkler
Jockey Tyler Heard 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 33:5-5-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 2:0-2-0 Good 26:4-2-2  Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 14:3-0-2 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Heard O9-|(t))0 1 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
0 Mcsweeney O9-|(t))8 1 11/2 Wade's Magic 08-10 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.7
st-Ibs
T Heard O8-|(t))8 10 7/1 Tweet Tweet 09-07 st-bs 2.50L 0:58.11
st-Ibs
R Scott O9-|(t))5 5  3/1 Secretinthepark 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 0:57.
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-07 5  9/2 Ready Freddie Go 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs 0:58.52
Trainer D C Griffiths Barrier 8
Jockey P Hanagan 120.0kg Prizemoney $210,225
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 16-24
Career 58:9-3-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 10:2-1-0  2nd Up 10:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-2-0  Soft 21:3-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 38:6-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 08—|(l))8 8 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Stott 09—|(l))8 4/1 Khabib 09-00 st-lbs 7.75L 1:00.45
st-lbs
D Allan 09—|(l))2 8  28/1 James Watt 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 0:58.81
st-lbs
ARawlinson  09-00 4 91 Pret?/ Boy Floyd 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-1bs 1:02.3
ARawlinson  09-06 4  11/2 Jill Rose 08-10 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:18.03
st-lbs
Trainer T P Tate Barrier 3
Jockey P Mathers 117.0kg Prizemoney $61,295
Win Range 1000m - 1009m W&P% 13-40
Career 53:7-8-6 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-2-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mathers 08-|(l))5 3 Wentworth Falls 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J P Sullivan 09-|(l))5 10 28/1 Arnold 08-04 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:02.56
st-Ibs
J P Sullivan 09-|(l))8 25/1 Khabib 09-00 st-bs 6.00L 1:00.45
st-Ibs
JPSullivan ~ 09-04 2 9/1 Ventura Express 09-06 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-1bs 1:02.59
F Norton 08-|(l))9 7 16/1 Benefit Street 08-11 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:00.65
st-Ibs
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